

BID TABS  
 PROJECT 16-1421 SIMMONS ISLAND BEACH RESTORATION AND SITE IMPROVEMENTS  
 BID DATE: AUGUST 22, 2018

Item Number	Base Bid	Quantity	Unit	A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total				
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00				
2	Silt Fence/Sock	450	LF	\$3.00	\$1,350.00				
3	Tree Protection	13	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,950.00				
4	Tracking Pad	1	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
5	Remove Asphalt Pavement	2073	SY	\$5.00	\$10,365.00				
6	Remove Concrete Pavement	305	SY	\$15.00	\$4,575.00				
7	Remove Concrete Curb	342	LF	\$8.00	\$2,736.00				
8	Remove Sign Post	1	EACH	\$100.00	\$100.00				
9	Remove Catch Basin	2	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,000.00				
10	Remove Manhole	1	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00				
11	Remove Storm Sewer	130	LF	\$25.00	\$3,250.00				
12	Remove Tree	5	EACH	\$500.00	\$2,500.00				
13	Remove Jersey Barrier	1	LS	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00				
14	Remove Existing Lights	3	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00				
15	Asphaltic Pavement	568	TON	\$145.00	\$82,360.00				
16	Asphalt Path	108	TON	\$212.00	\$22,896.00				
17	Concrete 4-Inch	7526	SF	\$6.00	\$45,156.00				
18	24-Inch Concrete Curb & Gutter	845	LF	\$26.00	\$21,970.00				
19	Pedestrian Curb	161	LF	\$35.00	\$5,635.00				
20	Dense Graded Base Course	2123	TON	\$19.00	\$40,337.00				
21	Detectable Warning Field	40	SF	\$50.00	\$2,000.00				
22	Pavement Marking 4-Inch Epoxy	991	LF	\$7.00	\$6,937.00				
23	Handicapped Symbol	2	EACH	\$150.00	\$300.00				
24	Crosswalk Epoxy	2	EACH	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00				
25	Bollard	9	EACH	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00				
26	Regulatory Sign and Post	5	EACH	\$200.00	\$1,000.00				
27	Water Service	450	LF	\$66.00	\$29,700.00				
28	1.25" HDPE Sanitary Forcemain	385	LF	\$60.00	\$23,100.00				
29	Adjusting Sanitary Cleanout, Major	1	EACH	\$950.00	\$950.00				
30	Sanitary Boost Station	1	EACH	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00				
31	Site Lighting Type A	4	EACH	\$9,800.00	\$39,200.00				
32	Site Lighting Type B	2	EACH	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00				
33	Electrical Provisions	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00				
34	Strip and Stockpile Topsoil	4639	SY	\$4.50	\$20,875.50				
35	Earthwork	1	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00				
36	Erosion Control Mat	965	SY	\$4.00	\$3,860.00				
37	4" Topsoil, Seed & Fertilizer with Mulch	6588	SY	\$8.00	\$52,704.00				
38	Porous Concrete Areas	5075	SF	\$32.00	\$162,400.00				
39	Infiltration Basin	335	SY	\$75.00	\$25,125.00				
40	Dune Restoration	11765	SF	\$4.80	\$56,472.00				
41	Transition Vegetation	3300	SF	\$4.85	\$16,005.00				
42	Beach Nourishment Sand	850	CY	\$46.00	\$39,100.00				
43	Maintenance	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00				
44	Gabion Weir 3-ft Wide	36	LF	\$180.00	\$6,480.00				

				A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI					
Item Number	Base Bid	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
45	Storm Intake 2' x 3" Box	2	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00				
46	36" Dia. Storm Manhole	1	EACH	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00				
47	4" Solid HDPE Storm Pipe	135	LF	\$85.00	\$11,475.00				
48	12" HDPE Storm Pipe	310	LF	\$89.00	\$27,590.00				
49	18" HDPE Storm Pipe	10	LF	\$125.00	\$1,250.00				
50	12" Endwalls	4	EACH	\$750.00	\$3,000.00				
51	18" Endwalls	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00				
52	Rip Rap W/Fabric	162	SF	\$12.00	\$1,944.00				
53	12" Multiflow Underdrain	220	LF	\$55.00	\$12,100.00				
54	Playground Elements Installation	1	LS	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00				
55	Playground Concrete Curb	278	LF	\$35.00	\$9,730.00				
56	Playground Underdrain	250	LF	\$25.00	\$6,250.00				
57	Playground Cleanout	4	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00				
58	Engineered Wood Fiber	884	SY	\$20.00	\$17,680.00				
59	Bench (Install Only)	15	EACH	\$500.00	\$7,500.00				
60	Bike Rack (Install Only)	3	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00				
61	Stones	24	EACH	\$850.00	\$20,400.00				
62	Temporary Restoration	6588	SY	\$3.00	\$19,764.00				
63	Site Lighting Type C	2	EACH	\$9,800.00	\$19,600.00				
64	Site Lighting Type D	4	EACH	\$13,500.00	\$54,000.00				
Total Base Bid				\$1,312,671.50					
Item Number	Alternate Bid 1	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Alt 1-1	Tree Protection	2	EACH	\$150.00	\$300.00				
Alt 1-2	Remove Asphalt Pavement	412	SY	\$5.00	\$2,060.00				
Alt 1-3	Remove Tree	3	EACH	\$500.00	\$1,500.00				
Alt 1-4	Asphaltic Pavement	335	TON	\$145.00	\$48,575.00				
Alt 1-5	Concrete 4-Inch	395	SF	\$6.00	\$2,370.00				
Alt 1-6	24-Inch Concrete Curb & Gutter	689	LF	\$26.00	\$17,914.00				
Alt 1-7	Pedestrian Curb	29	LF	\$35.00	\$1,015.00				
Alt 1-8	Dense Graded Base Course	883	TON	\$19.00	\$16,777.00				
Alt 1-9	Pavement Marking 4-Inch Epoxy	848	LF	\$7.00	\$5,936.00				
Alt 1-10	Handicapped Symbol	2	EACH	\$150.00	\$300.00				
Alt 1-11	Regulatory Sign and Post	2	EACH	\$200.00	\$400.00				
Alt 1-12	Strip and Stockpile Topsoil	1803	SY	\$4.50	\$8,113.50				
Alt 1-13	Earthwork	1	LS	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00				
Alt 1-14	Erosion Control Mat	847	SY	\$4.00	\$3,388.00				
Alt 1-15	4" Topsoil, Seed & Fertilizer with Mulch	1246	SY	\$8.00	\$9,968.00				
Alt 1-16	Porous Concrete Areas	2766	SF	\$32.00	\$88,512.00				
Alt 1-17	4" Solid HDPE Storm Pipe	12	LF	\$85.00	\$1,020.00				
Alt 1-18	12" Multiflow Underdrain	136	LF	\$55.00	\$7,480.00				
Alt 1-19	Alt Deduction for Reduced Topsoil Area	548	SY	-\$0.01	-\$5.48				
Alternate Bid 1 Total				\$248,623.02					
Item Number	Alternate Bid 2	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Alt 2-1	Boardwalk	205	LF	\$70.00	\$14,350.00				
Alt 2-2	Elevated Boardwalk	30	LF	\$585.00	\$17,550.00				
Alt 2-3	Path Transitions	2	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00				
Alternate Bid 2 Total				\$38,900.00					